2019070733

Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of:	To:		From: (Public Agency): Regional Water Quality Control Board, Central Valley, 11020 Sun Center Drive #200 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670	
County of:				
Project Applicant: Sycamore Mutual Water Company Project Location - Specific: Latitude: 39°6'51.84"N, Longitude: 122°1'5.16" W, Colusa County Project Location - City: NA			(Address)	
Project Applicant: Sycamore Mutual Water Company Project Location - Specific: Latitude: 39°6'51.84"N, Longitude: 122°1'5.16" W, Colusa County Project Location - City: NA		**************************************		
Project Applicant: Sycamore Mutual Water Company Project Location - Specific: Latitude: 39°6'51.84"N, Longitude: 122°1'5.16" W, Colusa County Project Location - City: NA		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
Project Location - Specific: Latitude: 39°6'51,84"N, Longitude: 122°1'5,16" W, Colusa County Project Location - City: NA Project Location - County: Colusa Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The Central Valley Water Board will be issuing a 401 Water Quality Certification for this Project, The Project consists of replacing 121 feet of an existing 48-inch steel pipe with new 48-inch pipe. The pipe will be constructed by open trench and will be backfilled with native soil Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Sycamore Mutual Water Company Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Section 15302 Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: This project meets the Categorical Exemption, under Section 15302 of the California Code of Regulations, which exempts replacement or reconstruction of existing water supply distribution lines of substantially the same size. Lead Agency Centract Person: Peter Minkel Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been tiled by the public agency approving the project? Engineering Geologist Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Attach certified Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filling at OPR: Leterone: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filling at OPR: Leterone: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code.		JOE 1106.		
Project Location - Specific: Latitude: 39°6'51,84"N, Longitude: 122°1'5,16" W, Colusa County Project Location - City: NA Project Location - County: Colusa Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The Central Valley Water Board will be issuing a 401 Water Quality Certification for this Project, The Project consists of replacing 121 feet of an existing 48-inch steel pipe with new 48-inch pipe. The pipe will be constructed by open trench and will be backfilled with native soil Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Sycamore Mutual Water Company Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Section 15302 Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: This project meets the Categorical Exemption, under Section 15302 of the California Code of Regulations, which exempts replacement or reconstruction of existing water supply distribution lines of substantially the same size. Lead Agency Centract Person: Peter Minkel Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been tiled by the public agency approving the project? Engineering Geologist Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Attach certified Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filling at OPR: Leterone: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filling at OPR: Leterone: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code.	Proj	ect Applicant: Sycamore Mutual Water	Company	
Latitude: 39°6'51.84°N, Longitude: 122°1'5.16° W, Colusa County Project Location - City: NA				
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The Central Valley Water Board will be issuing a 401 Water Quality Certification for this Project. The Project consists of replacing 121 feet of an existing 48-inch steel pipe with new 48-inch pipe. The pipe will be constructed by open trench and will be backfilled with native soil Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Sycamore Mutual Water Company Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: This project meets the Categorical Exemption, under Section 15302 of the California Code of Regulations, which exempts replacement or reconstruction of existing water supply distribution lines of substantially the same size. Lead Agency Contact Person: Peter Minkel Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 916-464-4684 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filled by the public agency approving the project? Yes \(\text{ No Signature: } \) Date: \(\text{ Li - 5 - 19} \) Title: \(\text{ Engineering Geologist } \) Signature: \(\text{ Data Agency } \) Signed by Applicant withority cited: Sections 2108, 21152, and 21152, 1 Public Resources Code. Date Received for filling at OPR:			W, Colusa County	
The Central Valley Water Board will be issuing a 401 Water Quality Certification for this Project. The Project consists of replacing 121 feet of an existing 48-inch steel pipe with new 48-inch pipe. The pipe will be constructed by open trench and will be backfilled with native soil Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Sycamore Mutual Water Company Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: This project meets the Categorical Exemption, under Section 15302 of the California Code of Regulations, which exempts replacement or reconstruction of existing water supply distribution lines of substantially the same size. Lead Agency	Proje	ect Location - City: NA	Project Location - County: Colusa	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Sycamore Mutual Water Company Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: This project meets the Categorical Exemption, under Section 15302 of the California Code of Regulations, which exempts replacement or reconstruction of existing water supply distribution lines of substantially the same size. Lead Agency	The cons	Central Valley Water Board will be issuing ists of replacing 121 feet of an existing 48	a 401 Water Quality Certification for this Project. The Project 3-inch steel pipe with new 48-inch pipe. The pipe will be	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Sycamore Mutual Water Company Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: This project meets the Categorical Exemption, under Section 15302 of the California Code of Regulations, which exempts replacement or reconstruction of existing water supply distribution lines of substantially the same size. Lead Agency	Nam	e of Public Agency Approving Project: C	entral Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board	
Exempt Status: (check one): ☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); ☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); ☐ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: ☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: ☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: ☐ Reasons why project is exempt: This project meets the Categorical Exemption, under Section 15302 of the California Code of Regulations, which exempts replacement or reconstruction of existing water supply distribution lines of substantially the same size. Lead Agency Contact Person: ☐ Area Code/Telephone/Extension: ☐ Attach certified document of exemption finding. ☐ Has a Notice of Exemption been filled by the public agency approving the project? ☐ Yes ☐ No Signature: ☐ Date: ☐ J-5-/9 Title: Engineering Geologist ☐ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed by Applicant ☐ Signed: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. ☐ Date Received for filing at OPR: ☐ Sections 2108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. ☐ Date Received for filing at OPR: ☐ Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. ☐ Date Received for filing at OPR: ☐ Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.	Nam	e of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proj	ect: Sycamore Mutual Water Company	
□ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); □ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); □ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: section 15302 □ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: This project meets the Categorical Exemption, under Section 15302 of the California Code of Regulations, which exempts replacement or reconstruction of existing water supply distribution lines of substantially the same size. Lead Agency Contact Person: Peter Minkel Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 916-464-4684 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? ☑ Yes □ No Signature: □ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed by Applicant □ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed by Applicant □ Signed Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR: elerence: Sections 21108, 21152, and 211521, Public Resources Code.				
□ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); □ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: □ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: □ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: □ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: □ Reasons why project is exempt: □ This project meets the Categorical Exemption, under Section 15302 of the California Code of Regulations, which exempts replacement or reconstruction of existing water supply distribution lines of substantially the same size. □ Lead Agency □ Contact Person: □ Peter Minkel □ Area Code/Telephone/Extension: □ 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. □ 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been flied by the public agency approving the project? ☑ Yes □ No □ Signature: □ Date: □ 1.5 - 1.9 □ Title: Engineering Geologist □ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed by Applicant □ Signed Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. □ Date Received for filling at OPR: □ Peterson: Sections 2108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. □ Date Received for filling at OPR: □ Peterson: Sections 2108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.	1	☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268)	,	
Statutory Exemptions. State type and section number: Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: This project meets the Categorical Exemption, under Section 15302 of the California Code of Regulations, which exempts replacement or reconstruction of existing water supply distribution lines of substantially the same size. Lead Agency Contact Person: Peter Minkel Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filled by the public agency approving the project? ☑ Yes ☐ No Signature: □ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed by Applicant □ Signed Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Pater Received for filing at OPR: □ Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR: □ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Section 15302 Section 15302 Date Received for filing at OPR: □ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Section 15302 Section 15302 Date Received for filing at OPR: □ Statutory Exemption. State code number: Date Received for filing at OPR: □ Statutory Exemption. State code number: Date Received for filing at OPR: □ Statutory Exemption. State code number: Section 15302 Date Received for filing at OPR: □ Statutory Exemption. State code number: Section 15302 Date Received for filing at OPR: □ State code number: Section 15302 Date Received for filing at OPR: □ State code number: Date Received for filing at OPR: □ State code number: Section 15302 Date Received for filing at OPR: □ State code number: Date Received for filing at OPR: □ State code number: Section 15302 Date Received for filing at OPR: □ State code number: State code nu				
□ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: This project meets the Categorical Exemption, under Section 15302 of the California Code of Regulations, which exempts replacement or reconstruction of existing water supply distribution lines of substantially the same size. Lead Agency Contact Person: Peter Minkel Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filled by the public agency approving the project? ☑ Yes □ No Signature: □ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed by Applicant Interity cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filling at OPR: alterence: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filling at OPR:		☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); ad section number: section 15302	
This project meets the Categorical Exemption, under Section 15302 of the California Code of Regulations, which exempts replacement or reconstruction of existing water supply distribution lines of substantially the same size. Lead Agency Contact Person: Peter Minkel Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Peter Minkel 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Pate: 1-5-19 Title: Engineering Geologist Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Phority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Pater Received for filing at OPR:		☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code nu	mber:	
Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 918-464-4684 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Date: 11-5-19 Title: Engineering Geologist	This whic	sons why project is exempt: project meets the Categorical Exemption th exempts replacement or reconstruction	, under Section 15302 of the California Code of Regulations,	
Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 918-464-4684 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Date: 11-5-19 Title: Engineering Geologist	متمند ا	1. Non-Missiones		
1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filled by the public agency approving the project? ☑ Yes ☐ No Signature: ☐ Date: ☐ Date: ☐ Title: ☐ Engineering Geologist ☐ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed by Applicant othority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. ☐ Date Received for filing at OPR: ☐ deference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.			Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 916-464-4684	
othority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR: aference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.	i i	Attach certified document of exemption Has a Notice of Exemption been filed be	by the public agency approving the project? 图 Yes □ No	
eference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.		☐ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed	ed by Applicant	
	aterei	nce: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public		

JULY 11 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE